
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001779-2025 

Tender

REQUEST FOR TENDERS - Wingtra One GEN II UAV and
Associated Equipment

Ulster Wildlife Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-001779

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04d469  

Published 17 January 2025, 4:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ulster Wildlife Trust

McClelland House, 10 Heron Road

Belfast

BT3 9LE

Email

simon.gray@ulsterwildlife.org

Telephone

+44 2890454094

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001779-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001779-2025
mailto:simon.gray@ulsterwildlife.org


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ulsterwildlife.org

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://e-sourcingni.bravosolution.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://e-sourcingni.bravosolution.co.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://e-sourcingni.bravosolution.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nature Conservation

http://www.ulsterwildlife.org
https://e-sourcingni.bravosolution.co.uk
https://e-sourcingni.bravosolution.co.uk
https://e-sourcingni.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

REQUEST FOR TENDERS - Wingtra One GEN II UAV and Associated Equipment

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35613000 - Unmanned aerial vehicles

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Contracting Authority (Ulster Wildlife) wishes to purchase The a Wingtra One Gen II and
additional equipment including payload to be supplied and delivered as set out in section 3
of the RFT.

Ulster Wildlife are one of the organisations leading the way in peatland restoration and
conservation works in Northern Ireland. Restoring peatland habitats requires detailed
preliminary survey work in order to develop bespoke plans for conservation efforts. The
hydrology of the sites is key to restoration measures and conservation success. One of the
crucial tools we use in order to map sites including their flowpaths, drainage channels, bare
peat areas and invasive species pressures is using UAV’s or drones. 

The Wingtra One Gen II would allow Ulster Wildlife to capture orthophotography and develop
digital surface models for much larger areas than we currently have capability and equipment
for which in turn will allow us to carry out more widespread restoration efforts and make our
workflow more efficient.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £35,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38296000 - Surveying instruments

71353000 - Surface surveying services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contracting Authority (Ulster Wildlife) wishes to purchase The a Wingtra One Gen II and
additional equipment including payload to be supplied and delivered as set out in section 3
of the RFT.

Ulster Wildlife are one of the organisations leading the way in peatland restoration and
conservation works in Northern Ireland. Restoring peatland habitats requires detailed
preliminary survey work in order to develop bespoke plans for conservation efforts. The
hydrology of the sites is key to restoration measures and conservation success. One of the
crucial tools we use in order to map sites including their flowpaths, drainage channels, bare
peat areas and invasive species pressures is using UAV’s or drones. 

The Wingtra One Gen II would allow Ulster Wildlife to capture orthophotography and develop
digital surface models for much larger areas than we currently have capability and equipment
for which in turn will allow us to carry out more widespread restoration efforts and make our
workflow more efficient.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value



Page 5 to 8

Value excluding VAT: £35,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

End date

21 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 January 2025

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 21 March 2025

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

3 February 2025

Local time

9:00am



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ulster Wildlife

10 Heron Road

Belfast

BT3 9LE

Email

simon.gray@ulsterwildlife.org

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Ulster Wildlife

10 Heron Road

Belfast

BT3 9LE

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

mailto:simon.gray@ulsterwildlife.org


Page 8 to 8

https://www.ulsterwildlife.org/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.ulsterwildlife.org/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-03T13:35:17+0100
	TCPDF




